Radial gripper HGRT
538408953 |  | 09.07.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538408953 |  | 09.07.2025
Radial gripper HGRT
Characteristics
At a glance Link    hgrt
•	 Sturdy and precise kinematics for maximum torque resistance and long service life.

538408953 |  | 09.07.2025
Radial gripper HGRT
Type code
001 Series
HGRT Radial gripper
002 Size [mm]
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Gripping force backup
None
G2 Closing
52025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538408953 |  | 09.07.2025
Radial gripper HGRT
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 16 20 25 32 40 50
Design Force pilot operated motion sequence
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripping force backup None
Closing
Gripper function Radial
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. opening angle 180 deg
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 G1/8
Repetition accuracy, gripper 1) ≤0.02 mm
Rotationally symmetrical ≤0.2 mm
Max. replacement accuracy ≤0.2 mm
Max. angular gripper jaw back-
lash ax, ay 2)
≤0.1 deg
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
≤3 Hz ≤2 Hz
Position detection Via proximity switch
Via inductive sensors
Type of mounting Via female thread and centring sleeve
Mounting position optional
1) Under constant exposure to operating conditions, end-position drift occurs in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws, at 100 consecutive strokes
2) Preloaded, backlash-free ball guide
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 16 20 25 32 40 50
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 1) 5 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
1 - Low corrosion stress
Lubrication interval for guide
components
10 MioCyc
1) Note the operating range of the proximity switches
2) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk